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Under 10 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   La Malfa Silvia GER   -10 F 4,00/37 2,50/37   170,40 
2   Bonfiglioli Matilde FLIP   -10 F 0,00/25 1,50/31   50,15 
3   Pagnossin Emily TEV   -10 F 1,00/28 0,00/28   20,55 
4   Cigala Fulgosi Anna FLIP   -10 F 0,00/22 3,00/25   9,15 

Under 10 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bisetti Bryan FLIP   -10 M 3,50/52/16.00 1,00/52/14.25   615,77 
2   Di Bello Nicolas FLIP   -10 M 4,00/49 0,00/22   371,24 
3   Zenoni Giorgio FLIP   -10 M 3,00/46 4,50/22   279,75 
4   Toccafondi Mattia TEV   -10 M 3,00/28 0,50/25   18,95 

Under 12 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Pirri Beatrice LAG   -12 F 0,50/55/18.25   567,95 
2   Roselli Guendalina TEV   -12 F 1,50/40 3,50/22   161,05 
3   Buonopane Ginevra TEV   -12 F 1,00/34 1,00/40   156,37 
4   Vanni Calvello Gloria SOL   -12 F 4,50/37   134,06 
5   Tagliati Greta TEV   -12 F 2,00/37 1,00/31   113,61 
6   Cicchese Carolina TEV   -12 F 1,00/31 3,00/31   44,98 
7   La Barbera Carlotta LSTUDIO   -12 F 1,00/22 3,50/22   1,67 

Under 12 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Marenzi Edoardo FLIP   -12 M 2,00/55/16.00 5,00/55/16.00   588,28 
2   Borselli Riccardo TWS   -12 M 3,00/55/18.25 4,00/55/18.25   477,00 
3   La Malfa Alberto GER   -12 M 3,00/49 1,50/52   358,78 
4   Riolo Vincenzo SOL   -12 M 4,00/22 3,50/40   135,46 
5   Torricelli Giorgio DUCK   -12 M 1,50/34 2,50/34   56,29 
6   Riggio Andrea MARSUD   -12 M 4,00/31 1,00/31   37,38 
7   De Dominicis Clemente TEV   -12 M 2,25/28 2,00/28   14,38 
8   Di Placido Manfredi TEV   -12 M 5,00/25 2,00/28   13,83 

Under 14 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice LUN   -14 F 0,50/55/12.00 2,50/55/12.00   988,21 
2   Vitali Elisa FLIP   -14 F 3,00/55/18.25 2,00/55/16.00   604,85 
3   Di Fazio Maria Vittoria TEV   -14 F 2,50/49 2,50/49   334,08 
4   La Barbera Elena TRI   -14 F 4,50/43 2,00/46   255,31 

Under 14 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
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       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Caldarola Francesco LAG   -14 M 5,50/55/13.00 3,50/55/12.00   808,25 
2   Caprioli Michele TEV   -14 M 1,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   663,87 
3   Grassi Simone FLIP   -14 M 3,50/55/16.00 1,50/55/16.00   504,94 
4   Bellomo Davide PAL   -14 M 1,50/55/18.25 1,50/52   394,66 
5   Riva Lorenzo WSR   -14 M 3,50/49 4,00/52   351,04 
6   Ghisi Ettore GER   -14 M 4,00/52 2,00/49   351,04 
7   Ghisi Alberto GER   -14 M 2,50/49 3,50/52   345,03 

Under 17 Girls Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Riolo Federica SOL   -17 F 1,00/52 2,00/52   365,23 

Under 17 Boys Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Caruso Brando FLIP   -17 M 3,00/58/11.25 5,00/58/12.00   867,63 
2   Berio Edoardo WREC   -17 M 2,50/58/12.00 2,00/58/11.25   849,56 
3   Paci Alessandro GER   -17 M 3,00/58/12.00 1,50/58/12.00   762,29 
4   Pajni Gianmarco GER   -17 M 5,00/43 1,00/58/12.00   728,82 
5   Guralia Levan GER   -17 M 3,50/58/14.25 2,00/58/13.00   648,71 
6   Borselli Agostino TWS   -17 M 5,00/55/18.25 2,00/58/16.00   477,00 
7   Pillitteri Giorgio CAC   -17 M 1,00/52 2,50/58/18.25   407,82 

Under 21 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Caruso Silvia FLIP   -21 F 2,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/12.00   832,40 
2   Pajni Maria Luisa GER   -21 F 2,00/55/12.00   832,40 
3   Bagnoli Martina LUN   -21 F 5,00/55/14.25 4,00/55/14.25   663,70 

Under 21 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca CUS   -21 M 5,00/58/11.25 0,50/58/11.25   821,55 
2   Benatti Nicholas GER   -21 M 2,50/58/12.00 3,00/58/11.25   788,15 

Open Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Ianni Beatrice SKINTER   Ope F 2,50/55/11.25 2,50/55/11.25   868,85 
2   La Ganga Carlotta LUN   Ope F 1,50/55/13.00 1,50/55/14.25   636,37 

Open Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Ianni Matteo TEV   Ope M 1,25/58/10.75 4,00/58/10.75   867,10 
2   Napolitano Davide LAG   Ope M 2,25/58/10.75 3,00/58/10.75   850,16 
3   Luzzeri Matteo GER   Ope M 4,50/58/11.25 2,50/58/10.75   841,76 
4   Merlo Fabrizio TMM   Ope M 5,00/58/11.25   784,21 
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       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

5   D'Alberto Lorenzo LUN   Ope M 1,50/58/12.00 4,00/58/12.00   675,76 

Over 35 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Chiaravalli Brenda SUD   35+ F 2,00/55/14.25 4,00/55/14.25   877,91 
2   Aureli Valentina TEV   35+ F 3,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/14.25   854,52 
3   Bridoux Cecile TEV   35+ F 0,50/55/18.25 3,00/55/16.00   721,43 
4   Di Luggo Annalaura TWS   35+ F 1,50/52 3,00/55/18.25   600,52 

Over 35 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Guralia Genadi *GER   35+ M 3,00/55/10.75 3,50/55/11.25   939,91 
2   Mariani Gabriele LAG   35+ M 2,50/55/11.25   816,63 
3   Piccirilli Luca LAG   35+ M 1,50/55/12.00 5,00/55/13.00   694,38 
4   Marco Barazzotto REC   35+ M 1,00/55/12.00 5,50/55/13.00   686,05 

Over 45 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Di Placido Sabina TEV   45+ F 1,50/55/18.25 2,50/55/18.25   590,99 

Over 45 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Luzzeri Fedele JOL   45+ M 4,00/55/12.00 1,50/55/13.00
(Tie break: 6,00/55/13.00)

  800,59 

2   Floreani Mirco SUD   45+ M 4,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00
(Tie break: 1,00/55/13.00)

  800,59 

3   Arrigoni Marino KLI   45+ M 1,50/55/12.00 3,50/55/14.25   754,49 
4   Piraccini Luca KLI   45+ M 3,50/55/14.25 5,50/55/14.25   616,93 
5   Sabaini Roberto SUD   45+ M 3,50/55/14.25 4,50/55/16.00   584,89 
6   Roselli Gianluca TEV   45+ M 1,50/43 4,50/55/16.00   508,84 
7   Riolo Roberto SOL   45+ M 5,00/49   287,34 
8   Tagliati Marco TEV   45+ M 1,50/43 2,50/49   261,24 

Over 55 Ladies Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Baldini Emanuela KLI   55+ F 1,00/46   282,81 

Over 55 Men Slalom    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Dragoni Corrado KLI   55+ M 2,50/52 1,50/55/18.25   494,09 

Under 10 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
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       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bonfiglioli Matilde FLIP   -10 F 460   167,92 
2   La Malfa Silvia GER   -10 F 440 330   161,34 
3   Pagnossin Emily TEV   -10 F 410 290   151,40 

Under 10 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bisetti Bryan FLIP   -10 M 2060 2070   421,21 
2   Di Bello Nicolas FLIP   -10 M 910 800   201,03 
3   Zenoni Giorgio FLIP   -10 M 690 700   158,75 

Under 12 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Pirri Beatrice LAG   -12 F 2320 2400   445,06 
2   Tagliati Greta TEV   -12 F 160 220   51,81 
3   Buonopane Ginevra TEV   -12 F 200 160   47,55 
4   Roselli Guendalina TEV   -12 F 140 160   38,90 
5   Cicchese Carolina TEV   -12 F 40 160   38,90 

Under 12 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Marenzi Edoardo FLIP   -12 M 2940 3560   627,95 
2   La Malfa Alberto GER   -12 M 890 990   198,47 
3   Borselli Riccardo TWS   -12 M 860 980   196,66 
4   Riolo Vincenzo SOL   -12 M 410 500   107,32 
5   De Dominicis Clemente TEV   -12 M 320 410   89,77 

Under 14 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice LUN   -14 F 3400 5630   858,51 
2   Vitali Elisa FLIP   -14 F 1360 0   239,04 

Under 14 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Grassi Simone FLIP   -14 M 3200 3240   440,83 
2   Caprioli Michele TEV   -14 M 2290 2030   322,58 
3   Caldarola Francesco LAG   -14 M 1420 2050   291,99 
4   Ghisi Ettore GER   -14 M 940 940   144,74 
5   Ghisi Alberto GER   -14 M 540 440   87,89 
6   Riva Lorenzo WSR   -14 M 230 320   54,88 

Under 17 Girls Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Riolo Federica SOL   -17 F 1030 680   175,08 
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Under 17 Boys Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Caruso Brando FLIP   -17 M 8280   965,44 
2   Pajni Gianmarco GER   -17 M 4930 8110   947,58 
3   Paci Alessandro GER   -17 M 5220 5220   637,38 
4   Guralia Levan GER   -17 M 3170 3670   464,19 
5   Berio Edoardo WREC   -17 M 2790 1260   362,69 
6   Borselli Agostino TWS   -17 M 640 940   136,24 
7   Pillitteri Giorgio CAC   -17 M 740 580   109,85 

Under 21 Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Caruso Silvia FLIP   -21 F 7290 6920   995,09 
2   Pajni Maria Luisa GER   -21 F 5360 5250   754,49 
3   Bagnoli Martina LUN   -21 F 3670 4290   617,47 

Under 21 Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Benatti Nicholas GER   -21 M 9120 9470   931,24 
2   Spinelli Luca CUS   -21 M 4570 5080   531,65 
3   Beer Boimond Enrico SOL   -21 M 510 660   84,71 

Open Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   La Ganga Carlotta LUN   Ope F 3230 3370   496,90 

Open Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   D'Alberto Lorenzo LUN   Ope M 6290 7850   729,18 
2   Luzzeri Matteo GER   Ope M 4220 4870   474,49 

Over 35 Ladies Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Aureli Valentina TEV   35+ F 700 770   345,25 

Over 35 Men Tricks    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Guralia Genadi *GER   35+ M 8150 7370   1541,18 

Over 45 Ladies Tricks    Results
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 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Di Placido Sabina TEV   45+ F 1280 1940   1018,93 

Over 45 Men Tricks    Results

Over 55 Ladies Tricks    Results

Over 55 Men Tricks    Results

Under 10 Girls Jump    Results

Under 10 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bisetti Bryan FLIP   -10 M 12,7m 14,9m   635,40 
2   Di Bello Nicolas FLIP   -10 M 0,0m 0,0m    

Under 12 Girls Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Buonopane Ginevra TEV   -12 F 9,7m 9,7m   257,01 
2   Tagliati Greta TEV   -12 F 8,7m 8,8m   224,25 
3   Cicchese Carolina TEV   -12 F 0,0m 0,0m    

Under 12 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Marenzi Edoardo FLIP   -12 M 16,5m 17,3m   424,58 
2   La Malfa Alberto GER   -12 M 11,0m 13,6m   303,14 
3   De Dominicis Clemente TEV   -12 M 0,0m 9,4m   180,75 

Under 14 Girls Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice LUN   -14 F 22,5m 22,4m   582,50 
2   Vitali Elisa FLIP   -14 F 0,0m 12,9m   267,34 

Under 14 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Caldarola Francesco LAG   -14 M 23,4m 24,8m   493,01 
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       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

2   Caprioli Michele TEV   -14 M 21,7m 21,9m   414,23 
3   Ghisi Ettore GER   -14 M 10,3m 12,6m   191,05 
4   Ghisi Alberto GER   -14 M 9,6m 11,2m   162,00 
5   Grassi Simone FLIP   -14 M 0,0m 0,0m    

Under 17 Girls Jump    Results

Under 17 Boys Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Berio Edoardo WREC   -17 M 45,0m   858,05 
2   Paci Alessandro GER   -17 M 40,1m 43,3m   813,01 
3   Pajni Gianmarco GER   -17 M 36,3m 38,3m   684,69 
4   Caruso Brando FLIP   -17 M 29,0m 35,4m   613,22 
5   Guralia Levan GER   -17 M 21,3m 22,3m   321,10 
6   Borselli Agostino TWS   -17 M 14,1m 17,1m   221,42 

Under 21 Ladies Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Bagnoli Martina LUN   -21 F 23,8m 24,2m   474,77 
2   Caruso Silvia FLIP   -21 F 21,2m 20,6m   394,47 
3   Pajni Maria Luisa GER   -21 F 0,0m    

Under 21 Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca CUS   -21 M 46,6m 50,9m   770,83 

Open Ladies Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   La Ganga Carlotta LUN   Ope F 0,0m 15,7m   186,00 

Open Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   D'Alberto Lorenzo LUN   Ope M 54,5m 52,8m   750,51 
2   Napolitano Davide LAG   Ope M 50,4m 54,1m   742,81 

Over 35 Ladies Jump    Results

Over 35 Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  
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       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Guralia Genadi *GER   35+ M 53,7m 54,3m   1555,77 

Over 45 Ladies Jump    Results

Over 45 Men Jump    Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Club     Categ.   Round 1   Round 2        Overall  

1   Sabaini Roberto SUD   45+ M 18,6m 16,7m   347,17 

Over 55 Ladies Jump    Results

Over 55 Men Jump    Results

Under 10 Girls Overall  Results

Under 10 Boys Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bisetti Bryan FLIP   -10 M 615,77  421,21  635,40  1672,38 

Under 12 Girls Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Buonopane Ginevra TEV   -12 F 156,37  47,55  257,01  460,93 
2   Tagliati Greta TEV   -12 F 113,61  51,81  224,25  389,67 

Under 12 Boys Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Marenzi Edoardo FLIP   -12 M 588,28  627,95  424,58  1640,81 
2   La Malfa Alberto GER   -12 M 358,78  198,47  303,14  860,39 
3   De Dominicis Clemente TEV   -12 M 14,38  89,77  180,75  284,90 

Under 14 Girls Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice LUN   -14 F 988,21  858,51  582,50  2429,22 
2   Vitali Elisa FLIP   -14 F 604,85  239,04  267,34  1111,23 

Under 14 Boys Overall  Results
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       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Caldarola Francesco LAG   -14 M 808,25  291,99  493,01  1593,25 
2   Caprioli Michele TEV   -14 M 663,87  322,58  414,23  1400,68 
3   Ghisi Ettore GER   -14 M 351,04  144,74  191,05  686,83 
4   Ghisi Alberto GER   -14 M 345,03  87,89  162,00  594,92 

Under 17 Girls Overall  Results

Under 17 Boys Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Caruso Brando FLIP   -17 M 867,63  965,44  613,22  2446,29 
2   Pajni Gianmarco GER   -17 M 728,82  947,58  684,69  2361,09 
3   Paci Alessandro GER   -17 M 762,29  637,38  813,01  2212,68 
4   Berio Edoardo WREC   -17 M 849,56  362,69  858,05  2070,30 
5   Guralia Levan GER   -17 M 648,71  464,19  321,10  1434,00 
6   Borselli Agostino TWS   -17 M 477,00  136,24  221,42  834,66 

Under 21 Ladies Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Caruso Silvia FLIP   -21 F 832,40  995,09  394,47  2221,96 
2   Bagnoli Martina LUN   -21 F 663,70  617,47  474,77  1755,94 

Under 21 Men Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca CUS   -21 M 821,55  531,65  770,83  2124,03 

Open Ladies Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   La Ganga Carlotta LUN   Ope F 636,37  496,90  186,00  1319,27 

Open Men Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   D'Alberto Lorenzo LUN   Ope M 675,76  729,18  750,51  2155,45 

Over 35 Ladies Overall  Results

Over 35 Men Overall  Results

       Name   Club     Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Guralia Genadi *GER   35+ M 939,91  1541,18  1555,77  4036,86 
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Over 45 Ladies Overall  Results

Over 45 Men Overall  Results

Over 55 Ladies Overall  Results

Over 55 Men Overall  Results

Chief Judge
Paolo Barbieri

Homologator
Candido Moz

Scorer
Elisabetta Galli


